
King County Flood Control District

2019 Subregional Opportunity Fund Allocations
Attachment G 
11/6/2019

Jurisdiction
Opportunity 

Fund Allocation

Project Name Project Description

Algona $10,000 DEFERRING

Auburn $96,211 DEFERRING

Beaux Arts $10,000 2020 Operation & Maintenance Annual clean and camera of existing stormwater system

Bellevue $609,377
Meydenbauer Basin/NE 8th St. & 100th Ave NE 

Conveyance Improvement Amendment adding budget to project that will reduce the flooding frequency at this intersection.

Black Diamond $10,000
SR 169 & North Commercial Stormwater 

Treatment Facility Design, permit and construct a vault to treat stormwater along SR 169.

Bothell $61,647 DEFERRING

Burien $73,032 DEFERRING

Carnation $10,000 DEFERRING

Clyde Hill $28,225
Clyde Hill 2020 Storm Sewer Improvement 

Program Construct a flow splitter and add storm diversion route to address steep slope issue at 87th Ave. At 94th Ave, line aging stormwater pipes.

Covington $27,085 DEFERRING

Des Moines $43,468 DEFERRING

Duvall $12,508 DEFERRING

Enumclaw $15,182 Battersby Avenue Culvert Replacement Amendment adding budget to project that will replace culverts to reduce flooding frequency of road and downtown area.

Federal Way $112,149 DEFERRING

Hunts Point $11,790 2020 Operation & Maintenance Remove sediment and debris; early detection of potential storm system problems.

Issaquah $110,714 DEFERRING

Kenmore $47,378 DEFERRING

Kent $189,789 Lake Fenwick Aerator Upgrade Amendment to add budget to project that will improve water quality of lake.

King County $489,970  Natural Drainage Flood Program  Amendment adding budget that will be used to implement stormwater control improvements that address flooding problems. 

Kirkland $278,134 Spinney Homestead Regional Facility Design a regional facility in the Forbes Creek Basin

Lake Forest Park $30,834 L60 Culvert Replacement Amendment to add budget to replace a structurally deficient and partial fish barrier culvert on Lyon Creek at NE 178th St. 

Maple Valley $39,340 Jenkins Creek Witte Road Culvert Replacement
Replace existing undersized culvert under Witte Road with concrete box culvert.

Medina $42,664 Medina Park Stormwater Pond Improvements
Amendment adding budget to complete permitting, removing organic sediment, and installing outlet control device in upper pond.

Mercer Island $141,177
Lincoln Landing Stormwater & Park 

Improvements Design Amendment adding budget to design stormwater, shoreline and park improvements at a street end park.

Milton $10,000 DEFERRING

Newcastle $34,624
S-038 Storm Conveyance Rehabilitation 

Program Repair or replace degrading or failing stormwater infrastructure.

Normandy Park $16,273 DEFERRING

North Bend $13,709 DEFERRING

Pacific $10,000 DEFERRING

Redmond $208,317 Willows Road Culverts Amendment to add budget to replace undersized culvert with larger, fish passable box culvert.

Renton $182,600
NE 16th and Jefferson Avenue NE Stormwater 

Green Connections Improve conveyance and water quality along NE 16th St. and Jefferson Ave NE - install pipe, catch basins, bioretention facilities.

Sammamish $177,027 DEFERRING

SeaTac $56,668 DEFERRING

Seattle $2,614,258
Broadview 12th Ave NW Drainage & Flooding 

Improvements

Amendment to add budget to design and implement drainage improvements to address the highest priority areas of surface water flooding in the west branch of Mohlendorph 

basin.

Shoreline $114,074 Pump Station 26 Replacement Amendment to add budget and extend timeframe to replace aging pump station

Skykomish $10,000 DEFERRING

Snoqualmie $30,847 DEFERRING

Tukwila $60,871
1. Riverton Creek Plapgate Removal   2. 

East Marginal Way S. Stormwater Outfalls
1. Rehabilitate habitat within Riverton Creek and improve its connection to Duwamish River 2. Install treatment facilities to reconstruct a conveyance system and improve

water quality in Duwamish River

Woodinville $37,940 DEFERRING

Yarrow Point $13,135 2020 NE 42nd St. Stormwater Upsize stormwater pipe to 24-inches

Jurisdiction Totals $6,091,017

Deferrals $966,656

Projects $5,124,361

- 1 -


